

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4078-4084 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DEVIYANI TEX-CHEM P.LTD.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Syed Rehan, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

The previous order shows that after the matter was adjourned, the learned Advocate, Mr. Rabindra Kr. Mohanty appeared and submitted to mark his attendance. As per office report, service is not complete on respondents.

The office report says that the said Advocate has not filed his vakalatnama or Memo of Appearance on behalf of the respondents. Hence, it is taken that respondents are not served.

Item No.92

-2-

As last chance, three weeks' time is granted to the appellant again to take fresh steps and to confirm service on the unserved respondents in all these matters.

List again on 14.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd