

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4078-4084 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DEVIYANI TEX-CHEM P.LTD.& ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vasav Anantharaman, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the specific directions by this court for taking steps against respondent No.4 since September, 2011, no compliance has been made so far.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR