

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4078-4084 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

COMMR.OF CENTRAL EXCISE,SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S DEVIYANI TEX-CHEM P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay

Date: 03/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vijendra Kumar,adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vasav Anantharaman,adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Civil Appeal No.4081/09 the sole respondent has been served by dasti. No appearance for that respondent. Service is complete in all the above matters. However, it is found that the respondent company in Civil Appeal No.4081/09 has changed the name. Id.counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing an application for amendment of cause title accordingly.

List the matter on 1.05.2013.

| | | (Sunil Thomas) |
| | | Registrar |