

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4078-4084 OF 2009

Commissioner of Central Excise, suratAppellant

-Versus-

M/s Deviyani Tex-Chem Pvt. Ltd. & OthersRespondents

OFFICE REPORT

The file of matter abovementioned was placed on 21st May 2015 before the Ld. Registrar, when the following order was passed:

“Counsel for the Appellant to furnish the fresh and correct address of Respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.4078 of 2009 and Respondent No.3 in Civil Appeal No.4079 of 2009.

Send Reminder.

List on 28.08.2015.”

Accordingly, letter dated 25th May 2015 was sent to counsel for furnishing the latest and correct address.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the latest and correct address of Sole Respondent in Civil Appeal No.4079 of 2009 for issuance of notice of alternative arrangement despite this Registry Letter dated 25th May 2015. Sole Respondent in Civil Appeal No.4078 of 2009 has been served with Notice of alternative arrangement but no one has filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of the said Respondent so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.

C4

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR