

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4078-4084 OF 2009

Commissioner of Central Excise Surat II.Appellant

-Versus

M/s. Deviyani Tex-Chem Pvt. Ltd. & OthersRespondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Office Report dated 26th August 2015 in the matters above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 28th August 2015, when the following orders were passed:

“Civil Appeal No.4078/2009

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the sole respondent, but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as and when the connected one gets ready.

Civil Appeal No.4079/2009

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld. counsel for the appellant to comply with the term of the office report.

List the matter again on 23.11.2015.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not furnished the latest and correct address of Sole Respondent in Civil Appeal No.4079 of 2009 so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 20th day of November, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section

ASSITANT REGISTRAR